
                             U.S. SKI & SNOWBOARD                               
 

                        U16 WESTERN REGION CHAMPIONSHIPS                         
 

                            NAT RACE CODE No. U0500                              
ALYESKA SKI CLUB                                                  MARCH 22, 2024 
ALYESKA RESORT                                                   ALASKA DIVISION 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

                            S U P E R - G     M E N                              
                                OFFICIAL RESULTS                                 
 

JURY                                          TECHNICAL DATA 
 

TD               McDonald, Conor      (USA)   COURSE             GLACIER BOWL SG 
REFEREE          Dowd, Lindsay        (USA)   START                        560 M 
ASSISTANT REF    Wood, Fritz          (USA)   FINISH                       118 M 
CHIEF OF RACE    Mergozzi, Cristiano  (USA)   VERTICAL DROP                442 M 
                                              LENGTH                      1643 M 
                                              HOMOLOG.Nr.            13912/12/20 
 

 

COURSE SETTER    Pickering, Jeff      (USA) 
FORERUNNERS  -A- Jeffers, Levi        (USA)   -B- Von Wichman, George  (USA) 
             -C- Gieser, Jessica      (USA)   -D-  
             -E-                              -F-  
             -G-                              -H-  
             -I-                              -J-  
 

GATES/DIR CHANGES    40/(38) 
START TIME       14:10 
WEATHER: OVERCAST             SNOW: SOFT PACK             TEMP. S:  1 C F:  2 C 
-----------------------    UNOFFICIAL PENALTY  201.88    ----------------------- 
                                                                        F=1190 
   PL  BIB  NAT      COMPETITOR-----------------------------     FINAL    RACE 
        Nr  Nr       SURNAME+NAME                CLS  NAT/YR      TIME  POINTS 
 

    1    4 F6583910  Peterson, Luca              U16   FW/08   1:15.22    0.00 
    2    8 I6855858  Rossi, Ulrich               U16   IM/08   1:16.14   14.55 
    3   11 F6742449  Morgan, Aiden               U16   FW/08   1:16.45   19.46 
    4   14 I6827556  D'Amours, Jaden             U16   IM/08   1:16.48   19.93 
    5    7 F6756484  Broman, Sawyer              U16   FW/08   1:16.61   21.99 
    6    5 N6592431  Ditullio, Anthony           U16   ND/08   1:16.87   26.10 
    7    1 P6834705  Roberts, Henry              U16   PN/09   1:17.25   32.12 
    8    3 I6747478  Reimund, Tucker             U16   IM/09   1:17.74   39.87 
    9   24 F6738555  Vankirk, Kash               U16   FW/08   1:17.78   40.50 
   10   13 F6658975  Toudjarski, Martin          U16   FW/08   1:17.81   40.97 
   11   21 F6756113  Rusek, Peter                U16   FW/08   1:18.08   45.25 
   12    9 P7011573  Petkun, Fritz               U16   PN/08   1:18.17   46.67 
   13   44 F6880308  Ewing, Gray                 U16   FW/09   1:18.51   52.05 
   14   47 F6876494  Lu, David                   U16   FW/09   1:18.65   54.26 
   15   38 P7051534  Strohlein, Jonas            U16   PN/08   1:18.68   54.74 
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-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
DATA PROCESSING BY SPLIT SECOND TIMING                            ALGE TIMY3 WP TIMING  



                              U.S. SKI & SNOWBOARD                               
 

                        U16 WESTERN REGION CHAMPIONSHIPS                         
 

                            NAT RACE CODE No. U0500                              
ALYESKA SKI CLUB                                                  MARCH 22, 2024 
ALYESKA RESORT                                                   ALASKA DIVISION 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

   PL  BIB  NAT      COMPETITOR-----------------------------     FINAL    RACE 
        Nr  Nr       SURNAME+NAME                CLS  NAT/YR      TIME  POINTS 
 

   16   46 P6718173  Landwehr, Dakota            U16   PN/09   1:19.14   62.02 
   17   49 N6593830  Allmacher, Michael          U16   ND/08   1:19.18   62.65 
   18   37 P6669933  Lund, Drayson               U16   PN/09   1:19.21   63.12 
   19   33 F6685762  O'Neill, Dylan Jake         U16   FW/08   1:19.24   63.60 
   20   45 P6855273  Kragh, Steffan              U16   PN/08   1:19.25   63.76 
   21    6 I6720924  Flood, Huxley               U16   IM/09   1:19.30   64.55 
   22   18 N6767163  Svensrud, Oliver            U16   ND/09   1:19.33   65.02 
   23   31 I6828919  Marquart, Adrian            U16   IM/09   1:19.34   65.18 
   24   39 I6803034  Ritter, Ashton              U16   IM/09   1:19.45   66.92 
   25   10 I6641975  Socolean, Adam Jake         U16   IM/08   1:19.55   68.50 
   26   43 X7301598  Atra, Sebastian             U16   FW/09   1:19.57   68.82 
   27   30 F6759707  Stever, Sawyer              U16   FW/09   1:19.61   69.45 
   28   27 F6729079  Atkins, Aksel               U16   FW/09   1:19.74   71.51 
   29   48 I6653503  Blackburn, Jay              U16   IM/08   1:19.76   71.82 
        26 I6671018  Ford, Jensen                U16   IM/09   1:19.76   71.82 
   31   15 P6855579  Fretwell, Jackson           U16   PN/08   1:19.82   72.77 
   32   25 P6550756  Caccia, Gabriel             U16   PN/08   1:20.26   79.73 
   33   23 I6559747  Shamah, Teodor              U16   IM/08   1:20.36   81.32 
   34   29 I6940985  Selznick, Conway            U16   IM/09   1:20.45   82.74 
   35   51 F6887891  Van Prooyen, Andrew         U16   FW/08   1:20.87   89.38 
   36   54 P6847724  Snyder, Braiden             U16   PN/08   1:21.01   91.60 
   37   56 I6683284  Kanarowski, Luke            U16   IM/09   1:21.08   92.71 
   38   32 I6795921  Lighthart, Charlie          U16   IM/09   1:21.14   93.66 
   39   52 I6831233  Ryan, Charlie               U16   IM/09   1:21.20   94.61 
   40   69 F6919609  Ottoni, Lucas               U16   FW/08   1:21.69  102.36 
   41   17 I6614818  Hanrahan, Andrew            U16   IM/09   1:21.91  105.84 
   42   42 F6827714  Mitchell, Brody             U16   FW/09   1:22.03  107.74 
   43   74 I6858338  Cui, Calvin                 U16   IM/08   1:22.07  108.37 
   44   68 P6876053  Sharp, Royce                U16   PN/08   1:22.12  109.16 
   45   64 I6646806  Postnieks, Lukas            U16   IM/08   1:22.24  111.06 
   46   22 N6663465  Pecunies, Ian               U16   ND/08   1:22.46  114.54 
   47   28 P6836560  Muller, Dyllan              U16   PN/08   1:22.57  116.28 
   48   80 F6831089  Fish, Max                   U16   FW/09   1:22.65  117.54 
   49   60 P6777467  Gidley, Jeru                U16   PN/09   1:22.66  117.70 
   50    2 A6717989  Guse, Tad                   U16   AK/08   1:22.72  118.65 
   51   58 P7016578  Fong, Marcus                U16   PN/09   1:22.92  121.82 
   52   65 F7120657  Zhang, Bryant               U16   FW/08   1:23.07  124.19 
   53   85 F6713869  Walker, Chilly              U16   FW/08   1:23.11  124.82 
   54   66 F6915620  Pfeister, Jameson           U16   FW/09   1:23.32  128.14 
   55   57 F6831720  Harvey, Bryce               U16   FW/09   1:23.34  128.46 
   56   75 P6782118  Vogel, Adam                 U16   PN/09   1:23.49  130.83 
   57   53 P6786570  Rust, Cooper                U16   PN/09   1:23.56  131.94 
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                              U.S. SKI & SNOWBOARD                               
 

                        U16 WESTERN REGION CHAMPIONSHIPS                         
 

                            NAT RACE CODE No. U0500                              
ALYESKA SKI CLUB                                                  MARCH 22, 2024 
ALYESKA RESORT                                                   ALASKA DIVISION 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

   PL  BIB  NAT      COMPETITOR-----------------------------     FINAL    RACE 
        Nr  Nr       SURNAME+NAME                CLS  NAT/YR      TIME  POINTS 
 

   58   55 F6738062  Cooper, Myles               U16   FW/08   1:23.63  133.05 
   59   63 P7012711  North, Boone                U16   PN/08   1:24.00  138.90 
   60   77 F6876654  Russo, Ryan                 U16   FW/09   1:24.15  141.27 
   61   84 I7110563  McBride, Kaichiro           U16   IM/09   1:24.39  145.07 
   62   82 F6720471  Hoyt-Plank, Jason           U16   FW/08   1:24.72  150.29 
   63   78 I6833305  Ramage, Tyler               U16   IM/09   1:24.76  150.93 
   64   35 A7000975  Stiassny, Pierre-Samuel     U16   AK/09   1:24.86  152.51 
   65   67 I6738093  Paulman, Fletcher           U16   IM/08   1:24.90  153.14 
   66   81 F6596892  Fossum, Jackson             U16   FW/09   1:25.42  161.37 
   67   16 A6911056  Murphy, Austin              U16   AK/08   1:25.76  166.75 
   68   61 N6931416  Bougard-Duncan, Diego       U16   ND/09   1:26.33  175.76 
   69   70 I6821466  Copeland, Finn              U16   IM/08   1:26.43  177.35 
   70   76 I6618219  Salinas, Jax                U16   IM/08   1:26.53  178.93 
   71   73 P6937454  Harrington, Cooper          U16   PN/08   1:27.39  192.53 
 

    NOT PERMITTED TO START 
 

    DID NOT START 
        62 I6710284  Schillinger, Rhys           U16   IM/09 
        59 F6826563  Dalrymple, Logan            U16   FW/09 
        41 I6592031  Sivo, Kye                   U16   IM/08 
        40 A6861949  Autrey, Kyler               U16   AK/08 
 

    DID NOT FINISH 
        79 P6769916  Hargreaves, Lochlan         U16   PN/09 
        72 P6937830  Jones, Perry                U16   PN/09 
        71 I6588893  Harman, Devon               U16   IM/08 
        50 I6640977  Bush, Samuel                U16   IM/08 
        36 F6830394  Gray, Jack                  U16   FW/08 
        34 F6718626  Garbarino, Brady            U16   FW/08 
        20 F6736277  Cooper, Maxwell             U16   FW/08 
        19 P6963737  Sundquist, Eli              U16   PN/09 
 

    DISQUALIFIED 
        12 P6655295  Palmerton, Jr               U16   PN/08   Gate   38 
 

                                                TECHNICAL DELEGATE 
 

                                                McDonald, Conor      (USA) 
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-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                            S U P E R - G     M E N                              
                            NAT PENALTY CALCULATION                              
 

 THE BEST 10 AT FINISH: 
 

  RACE    BIB    CODE   COMPETITOR                      NAT   BEST 5      RACE 
 RESULT   NR.           SURNAME+NAME                 POINTS             POINTS 
 

     1      4 F6583910  Peterson, Luca               194.92   194.92      0.00 
     2      8 I6855858  Rossi, Ulrich                234.93 
     3     11 F6742449  Morgan, Aiden                215.93   215.93     19.46 
     4     14 I6827556  D'Amours, Jaden              217.76   217.76     19.93 
     5      7 F6756484  Broman, Sawyer               213.64   213.64     21.99 
     6      5 N6592431  Ditullio, Anthony            256.37 
     7      1 P6834705  Roberts, Henry               239.07 
     8      3 I6747478  Reimund, Tucker              243.93 
     9     24 F6738555  Vankirk, Kash                223.61 
    10     13 F6658975  Toudjarski, Martin           218.34   218.34     40.97 
 

 THE BEST 5 AT START: 
 

     1      4 F6583910  Peterson, Luca               194.92 
     5      7 F6756484  Broman, Sawyer               213.64 
     3     11 F6742449  Morgan, Aiden                215.93 
     4     14 I6827556  D'Amours, Jaden              217.76 
    10     13 F6658975  Toudjarski, Martin           218.34 
 

TOTALS                                              -------- 
(B)  NAT POINTS OF BEST 5 AT START                  1060.59  -------- 
(A)  NAT POINTS OF BEST 5 TO FINISH IN TOP 10                1060.59   -------- 
(C)  RACE POINTS OF CORRESPONDING COMPETITORS                           102.35 
 

CALCULATED PENALTY 1060.59 +1060.59 - 102.35 : 10  =                    201.883 
                      (A)      (B)      (C) 
 

ROUNDED                                                                 201.88 
 

PENALTY APPLIED:                                                        201.88 
 

                                     _______________________ 
                                     McDonald, Conor      (USA) 
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